

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 305 OF 2012

RITU AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM GOYAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner even on second
call.
Put up after two weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|